## STEVENS & LEE

## LAWYERS & CONSULTANTS

17 North Second Street 16th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101 (717) 234-1090 Fax (717) 234-1099 www.stevenslee.com

> Direct Dial: (717) 255-7365 Email: mag@stevenslee.com

April 2, 2015

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 400 North Street, 2nd Floor Harrisburg, PA 17120

RE: FiberNet Telecommunications of Pennsylvania, LLC
WITHDRAWAL of Supplement No. 1 to Tariff Telephone PA PUC No. 2 (Local Exchange)

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

On March 23, 2015, FiberNet Telecommunications of Pennsylvania, LLC ("FiberNet") filed a Supplement No. 1 to its Telephone Tariff PA P.U.C. No.2 (Local Exchange). Based on discussions with staff in the Technical Utility Services Bureau, FiberNet hereby requests the withdrawal of that Supplement.

FiberNet will be filing a new Tariff Supplement, correctly designated as Supplement No. 2 and making other minor formatting revisions, to set forth the terms, conditions, and features applicable to the Company's NetServe Centrex Service.

Thank you, and if you have any questions about this request, please feel free to contact me.

Best Regards,

STEVENS & LEE

Encl.

cc: Melissa Derr, Bureau of Technical Utility Services (via email)

PA.P.U.C.

## STEVENS & LEE

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

17 North Second Street, 16th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101 HARRISBURG PA 171 O2 APR '15 PM 3 L

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2nd Floor Harrisburg, PA 17120





\$ 00.48 First-Class

. . .

04/02/2015 032A 0061825347